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Increase in Prices of Steel

4118. DR. H P SHARMA. Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred
Question No. 3134 on 14th March, 1974
regardirg increase in price of steel and state :

(a) whether prices of steel are proposed to be increased further;

(b) if so, the decision, if any taken in this matter; and

(c) the reasons warranting such an increase ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER 1IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI SUBODH HANSDA). (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Take over of Aluminium Corporation of India
4119. SHRI D. D. DESAI:
SHRI P. GANGADEB:

Wil the Minister of
MINES be pleased to state :
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(a) whether Government have received any suggestion regarding taking over of Alumirium Corporation of India ;

(b) if so, whether Government have studied its implications ;

(c) if so, whether any decision has been taken thereon; and

(d) if so, the salient features thereof ?

THE-DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI SUKHDEV PRASAD): (a) Yes, Sir.

() to (d). The matter is under consideration of Government,

1200 hrs.
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RipoORT or COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR

GENIRAL, UNION Govr, (RLYS.), APPRO-

PRIATION ACCrrs & Brock ACCTTS. ETC ofF RLYS. For 1972-73

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THL
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIMALI
SUSHII A ROHATGI) On behalf of Shn
K. R, Gunesh, | beg to lay on the Table —

(1) A copy of the Report (Hindr ve1 sons) of the Comptroller and Auditor General of Indna, for the year 1972-73, Umon Government (Railways), under atti-
cle 151(1) of the Constitution.

(2) A copy of the Appropriation Accounts, Railways, for 1972-73—Part 1—
Review (Hindi version).

(3) A copy of Appropriation Accounts,
Radways, 1972-73, Part H—Detsiled Appropriation Accounts (Hindi version).

(4) A copy of Bloch Accounts (including Capital statements comprising the Loan Accounts), Balance Sheets and Profit and Loss Accounts, Railways, for 1972-73
(Hindi version).

{Placed n Library. See No. LT-6494/74].

